www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Schede Tecniche\Niron ALL PRO\Preinsulated butt
fusion fittings\AP00043.dwg
All dimensions have to be considered in inches with 5% tolerance if not otherwise mentioned exclusing values as per standard ASTM F2389
DESC:
All right reserved - Drawing cannot be reproduced in anyway, failure to do so will entitle Nupi Americas to legal action. Information on this document are subject to change without notice
DRAWING No:
SHEET OF REV.
NTRAP_11MM
90° PREINSULATED REDUCING TEE WITH PP-R JACKET PIPE SDR11
AP00043
1 2 -1
CODE
Weight
lbs/pc
Volume
ft^3/pc
ND1 ND2 D1 D2 S1 S2 L1 L2 L H1 H
27NTRAP40324011MM 1.281 0.1367 1 1/4" => 40 mm 1" => 32 mm 3.5 3.5 0.14 0.11 2 2 10 5 6.75
27NTRAP50325011MM 2.086 0.2767 1 1/2" => 50 mm 1" => 32 mm 4.5 3.5 0.18 0.11 2.5 2 12.5 6.25 8.5
27NTRAP63326311MM 2.438 0.2767 2" => 63 mm 1" => 32 mm 4.5 3.5 0.23 0.11 2.5 2 12.5 6.25 8.5
27NTRAP63406311MM 2.431 0.2767 2" => 63 mm 1 1/4" => 40 mm 4.5 3.5 0.23 0.14 2.5 2 12.5 6.25 8.5
27NTRAP63506311MM 2.762 0.2767 2" => 63 mm 1 1/2" => 50 mm 4.5 4.5 0.23 0.18 2.5 2.5 12.5 6.25 8.5
27NTRAP75327511MM 5.229 0.6933 2 1/2" => 75 mm 1" => 32 mm 6.62 3.5 0.27 0.11 3 2 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP75407511MM 5.289 0.6933 2 1/2" => 75 mm 1 1/4" => 40 mm 6.62 3.5 0.27 0.14 3 2 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP75507511MM 5.428 0.6933 2 1/2" => 75 mm 1 1/2" => 50 mm 6.62 4.5 0.27 0.18 3 2.5 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP75637511MM 5.533 0.6933 2 1/2" => 75 mm 2" => 63 mm 6.62 4.5 0.27 0.23 3 2.5 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP90639011MM 6.576 0.6933 3" => 90 mm 2" => 63 mm 6.62 4.5 0.32 0.23 3 2.5 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP90759011MM 7.092 0.6933 3" => 90 mm 2 1/2" => 75 mm 6.62 6.62 0.32 0.27 3 3 16 8 11.31
27NTRAP1106311011MM 12.068 1.5515 3 1/2" => 110 mm 2" => 63 mm 8.62 4.5 0.39 0.23 4 2.5 21 10.5 14.81
27NTRAP1107511011MM 12.639 1.5515 3 1/2" => 110 mm 2 1/2" => 75 mm 8.62 6.62 0.39 0.27 4 3 21 10.5 14.81
27NTRAP1109011011MM 12.914 1.5515 3 1/2" => 110 mm 3" => 90 mm 8.62 6.62 0.39 0.32 4 3 21 10.5 14.81
27NTRAP1257512511MM 14.691 1.5515 4" => 125 mm 2 1/2" => 75 mm 8.62 6.62 0.45 0.27 4 3 21 10.5 14.81
27NTRAP1259012511MM 15.022 1.5515 4" => 125 mm 3" => 90 mm 8.62 6.62 0.45 0.32 4 3 21 10.5 14.81
27NTRAP12511012511MM 15.794 1.5515 4" => 125 mm 3 1/2" => 110 mm 8.62 8.62 0.45 0.39 4 4 21 10.5 14.81
L
2
L1
L
H
D
1
N
D
1
D2
ND2
S
1
S2
H
1
www.nupiamericas.com - info@nupiamericas.com
ITEM:
C:\Vault_Temp\Disegni\Schede Tecniche\Niron ALL PRO\Preinsulated butt
fusion fittings\AP00043.dwg
All dimensions have to be considered in inches with 5% tolerance if not otherwise mentioned exclusing values as per standard ASTM F2389
DESC:
All right reserved - Drawing cannot be reproduced in anyway, failure to do so will entitle Nupi Americas to legal action. Information on this document are subject to change without notice
DRAWING No:
SHEET OF REV.
NTRAP_11MM
90° PREINSULATED REDUCING TEE WITH PP-R JACKET PIPE SDR11
AP00043
2 2 -1
CODE
Weight
lbs/pc
Volume
ft^3/pc
ND1 ND2 D1 D2 S1 S2 L1 L2 L H1 H
27NTRAP1606316011MM 20.102 2.5942 6" => 160 mm 2" => 63 mm 10.75 4.5 0.57 0.23 4 2.5 24 12 17.375
27NTRAP1607516011MM 20.529 2.5942 6" => 160 mm 2 1/2" => 75 mm 10.75 6.62 0.57 0.27 4 3 24 12 17.375
27NTRAP1609016011MM 20.829 2.5942 6" => 160 mm 3" => 90 mm 10.75 6.62 0.57 0.32 4 3 24 12 17.375
27NTRAP16011016011MM 21.616 2.5942 6" => 160 mm 3 1/2" => 110 mm 10.75 8.62 0.57 0.39 4 4 24 12 17.375
27NTRAP16012516011MM 21.976 2.5942 6" => 160 mm 4" => 125 mm 10.75 8.62 0.57 0.45 4 4 24 12 17.375
27NTRAP2006320011MM 33.788 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 2" => 63 mm 12.75 4.5 0.72 0.23 4.5 2.5 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP2007520011MM 34.412 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 2 1/2" => 75 mm 12.75 6.62 0.72 0.27 4.5 3 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP2009020011MM 34.676 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 3" => 90 mm 12.75 6.62 0.72 0.32 4.5 3 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP20011020011MM 35.633 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 3 1/2" => 110 mm 12.75 8.62 0.72 0.39 4.5 4 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP20012520011MM 35.96 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 4"=> 125 mm 12.75 8.62 0.72 0.45 4.5 4 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP20016020011MM 38.118 4.2094 8" => 200 mm 6" => 160 mm 12.75 10.75 0.72 0.57 4.5 4 28 14 20.375
27NTRAP2509025011MM 51.839 6.122 10" => 250 mm 3" => 90 mm 14 6.62 0.89 0.32 5 3 32.5 16.25 23.25
27NTRAP25011025011MM 52.986 6.122 10" => 250 mm 3 1/2" => 110 mm 14 8.62 0.89 0.39 5 4 32.5 16.25 23.25
27NTRAP25012525011MM 53.405 6.122 10" => 250 mm 4" => 125 mm 14 8.62 0.89 0.45 5 4 32.5 16.25 23.25
27NTRAP25016025011MM 55.781 6.122 10" => 250 mm 6" => 160 mm 14 10.75 0.89 0.57 5 4 32.5 16.25 23.25
27NTRAP25020025011MM 58.44 6.122 10" => 250 mm 8" => 200 mm 14 12.75 0.89 0.72 5 4.5 32.5 16.25 23.25
27NTRAP31520031511MM 91.675 10.3704 12" => 315 mm 8" => 200 mm 16 12.75 1.13 0.72 6 4.5 40 20 28
27NTRAP31525031511MM 97.12 10.3704 12" => 315 mm 10" => 250 mm 16 14 1.13 0.89 6 5 40 20 28
L
2
L1
L
H
D
1
N
D
1
D2
ND2
S
1
S2
H
1